
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEWSLETTER 

 

www.harmonyprimaryschool.org.uk 

IMPORTANT DATES MARCH – APRIL 2026 
 

• Tuesday 3rd March – Nursery Trip W5 

• Thursday 5th March – WORLD BOOK DAY (Pupils come dressed as a 

favourite character) 

• Thursday 11th March – Nursery Trip W5 

• Friday 13th March – Julie Fenton Assembly 

• Friday 13th March – P4/5 trip to Giants Ring 

• Monday 16th March – Squares for Easter Hampers go on sale, 50p each 

square.  Each class will have their own hamper to try and win. 

• Tuesday 17th March – St Patricks Day 11.45am finish NO LUNCHES 

• Friday 20th March – P4 trip Planetarium 

• Friday 20th March – Nursery W5 trip 

• Monday 23rd – Thursday 26th March – Thursday 26th March – PARENT 

TEACHER INTERVIEWS.  School will close for ALL pupils (Nursery – P7) 

at 12.45pm.  Lunches will be provided. 

• Friday 27th March – Easter Egg Competition & Hampers.  Half day for ALL 

pupils 11.45am, NO LUNCHES. 

• SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 30TH MARCH – WEDNESDAY 15TH APRIL 

EASTER HOLIDAYS (Staff Development days 13th – 15th April, no pupils 

attend on these days) 

• Thursday 16th April – All pupils return to school 

• Friday 17th April – P4/5 trip to Ulster Museum 

• Tuesday 21st April – P1 & P2 Parent Stay & Play afternoon 12.45-1.45pm 

• Wednesday 22nd April – P7 trip to Planetarium 

• Monday 27th – Wednesday 29th April – P7 TRIP TO GANAWAY 

• Thursday 30th April & Friday 1st May – ONLY P7 Pupils off 

• Monday 4th May – BANK HOLIDAY SCHOOL CLOSED 

• Tuesday 5th May – All pupils return to school 

PARENT TEACHER INTERVIEWS 
 

➢ Notes will go home week beginning 9th 
March 

➢ Attendance slips must be returned by 
Wednesday 18th March 

➢ Interviews will take place 23rd-26th March 
➢ School will close for all pupils at 12.45pm 
➢ Lunches will be provided 
➢ P7 pupils will not have interviews (these 

took place end of January) BUT they will 
still finish at 12.45pm 23rd-26th March 

HOLIDAYS & HALF DAY FINISHES AT A 
GLANCE 

 
➢ Tuesday 17th March 11.45am finish ALL 

pupils, no lunches 
➢ Monday 23rd – Thursday 26th 12.45pm 

finish ALL pupils, lunch provided 
➢ Friday 27th March 11.45am finish ALL 

pupils, no lunches 
➢ SCHOOL CLOSED Monday 30th March – 

Wednesday15th April  
➢ P7 Ganaway 27th – 29th April 
➢ P7 pupils do not attend school 30th April & 

1st May 
➢ Monday 4th May – Bank Holiday, School 

Closed 
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